

IN THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Darrel Gustafson,

Plaintiff and Appellee

v.

**Raymond Poitra, Linus Poitra, and
all other persons unknown claiming
an estate or interest in, or lien or
encumbrance upon, the property
described in the Complaint,**

Defendants and Appellants

Supreme Court Case No. 20170423

District Court Civil

File No: 40-2016-CV-00100

**APPEAL FROM JUDGMENT BY
THE DISTRICT COURT NORTHEAST
JUDICIAL DISTRICT, ROLETTE
COUNTY, NORTH DAKOTA**

**HONORABLE ANTHONY SWAIN
BENSON
DISTRICT JUDGE**

**DELMORE LAW FIRM
William J. Delmore, #03212**

200 W. Main Ave., Suite 4
Bismarck, ND 58501
Telephone: (701) 255-2070
Email: bill@delmorelawfirm.com

Attorney for Appellants Raymond Poitra,
Linus Poitra et al

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....Page ii

I. Statement of the Issues.....Page 1

II. Statement of the Case..... ¶1, ¶2, ¶3, ¶4, ¶5

III. Summary of Argument..... ¶6, ¶7

IV. Defendant’s Raising of Jurisdictional Issue..... ¶8, ¶9

V. The Subject Matter of This Case Meets the Exceptions Discussed in
Montana v. United States, 450 U.S. 544 (1981) To Establish Tribal Jurisdiction
Over this Matter.....¶10, ¶11, ¶12, ¶13

VI. Conclusion..... ¶14

VII. Appendix

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

Montana v. United States, 450 US 544 (1981)..... ¶7, ¶10¶

Davis v. O’Keefe, 283 N.W.2d 73 (N.D. 1979)..... ¶13¶

Statutes:

Indian Civil Rights Act, Title IV, Act of April 11, 1968, Pub. L. No. 90-284, § 401,
et seq., 82 Stat. 78, 25 USCA 1321, et seq. (1979).....¶13¶
